Product Description
mynaturaLED®  |  mynaturaled.com  | 909-930-6868© 2018 Plusrite® USA
All rights reserved
18007
1 of 5
Slim Wall Pack
naturaLED® (SWP) Is our slim, low-profile cutoff wall pack with
the smooth contemporary design. Well-engineered, high-quality
die-cast aluminum, delivering bright, crisp light. The excellent
thermal design ensures our SWP’s performance over rated life.
Installation is made simple and easy with a hinged junction box.
Our Slim Wall Packs are available in 15W, 29W and 50W with
color options of White, Black and Bronze. Optional ¾”
knuckle-mount, adjustable swivel bracket or slip fitter provides
you the flexibility for your application. SWP is ideal for
landscape, wall/surface, low-level pathway, apartment buildings,
schools and multi-use facilities.
Features & Benefits
DLC Certified
IP 65 Rated
ADA Certified
Uniform and consistent color
Excellent thermal design
Aluminum die cast housing
Photocell sensor compatible
Material: Aluminum cast housing
Specifications
Input line voltage: 120-277
CRI: 70
Powerfactor >0.9
Beam Angle: 110°
Operating temperature: -4°F ~ 122°F
Applications
Security Lighting
Pathway Lighting
Perimeter Lighting
Entryway Lighting
Accessories (Available in Bronze, Black, and White)
Slip Fitter
Swivel Bracket
Knuckle Mount
550,000
Rated
Life Hours
Color Choices
®
RoHS
Compliant
BEAM
ANGLE
110°
Bronze Black White
Swivel Bracket
Slip Fitter
Knuckle Mount
3
mounting
options
IP
6565
rated
Project
Schedule / Date
Notes
Catalog Number
SLIM WALL PACK (SWP)
mynaturaLED®  |  mynaturaled.com  | 909-930-6868© 2018 Plusrite® USA
All rights reserved
18007
2 of 5
Slim Wall Pack
Ordering Information
Code Description CCT Watt Lumen Equiv
Wattage Voltage Size Color Rated
Hrs
7462
7463
7452
7453
7548
7549
7464
7465
7460
7461
7550
7551
7572
7573
7574
7575
7576
7577
LED-FXSWP15/40K/BK
LED-FXSWP15/50K/BK
LED-FXSWP29/40K/BK
LED-FXSWP29/50K/BK
LED-FXSWP50/40K/BK
LED-FXSWP50/50K/BK
LED-FXSWP15/40K/WH
LED-FXSWP15/50K/WH
LED-FXSWP29/40K/WH
LED-FXSWP29/50K/WH
LED-FXSWP50/40K/WH
LED-FXSWP50/50K/WH
LED-FXSWP15/40K/DB
LED-FXSWP15/50K/DB
LED-FXSWP29/40K/DB
LED-FXSWP29/50K/DB
LED-FXSWP50/40K/DB
LED-FXSWP50/50K/DB
4000K
5000K
4000K
5000K
4000K
5000K
4000K
5000K
4000K
5000K
4000K
5000K
4000K
5000K
4000K
5000K
4000K
5000K
15
15
29
29
50
50
15
15
29
29
50
50
15
15
29
29
50
50
1,740
1,797
3,268
3,329
5,508
5,856
1,740
1,797
3,268
3,329
5,508
5,856
1,740
1,797
3,268
3,329
5,508
5,856
75
75
175
175
250
250
75
75
175
175
250
250
75
75
175
175
250
250
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
4” Depth
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
White
White
White
White
White
White
D.Bronze
D.Bronze
D.Bronze
D.Bronze
D.Bronze
D.Bronze
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
®
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
IP
6565
rated
SLIM WALL PACK (SWP)
mynaturaLED®  |  mynaturaled.com  | 909-930-6868© 2018 Plusrite® USA
All rights reserved
18007
3 of 5
Slim Wall Pack
Accessories (Available for purchase)
SF
P10076
P10007
P10021
MT-SF-SWP/DB
MT-SF-SWP/BK
MT-SF-SWP/WH
Slip Fitter Dark Bronze
Slip Fitter Black
Slip Fitter White
SB
Knuckle Mount
P10074
P10005
P10019
MT-SB-SWP/DB
MT-SB-SWP/BK
MT-SB-SWP/WH
Swivel Bracket Dark Bronze
Swivel Bracket Black
Swivel Bracket White
P10075
P10006
P10020
MT-KNC-SWP/DB
MT-KNC-SWP/BK
MT-KNC-SWP/WH
3/4” NPT Knuckle Mount Dark Bronze
3/4” NPT Knuckle Mount Black
3/4” NPT Knuckle MountWhite
Photocell
P10036 SEN-PHO-BT-MT/MV Button Photocell (120-277V)
*not compatible for #7549 LED-FXSWP50/50K/BK
SLIM WALL PACK (SWP)
mynaturaLED®  |  mynaturaled.com  | 909-930-6868© 2018 Plusrite® USA
All rights reserved
18007
4 of 5
Slim Wall Pack
Photometric Data
15 Watt
Zonal Lumen Summary
0-30 499.51 28.70
0-40 833.73 47.90
0-60 1488.04 85.50
60-80 247.67 14.20
70-80 50.72 2.90
90-120 0.41 0.00
90-180 1.70 0.10
0-180 1740.13 100.00
Total Luminaire E�ciency = 100.00%
Zone Lumens % Luminaire
29 Watt
Zonal Lumen Summary
0-30 944.93 28.90
0-40 1570.71 48.00
0-60 2780.44 85.00
60-80 480.97 14.70
70-80 107.59 3.30
90-120 0.85 0.00
90-180 3.31 0.10
0-180 3270.7 100.00
Total Luminaire E�ciency = 100.00%
Zone Lumens % Luminaire
50 Watt
Zonal Lumen Summary
0-30 1583.76 28.70
0-40 2620.58 47.60
0-60 4672.85 84.80
60-80 825.93 15.00
70-80 212.02 3.80
90-120 0.02 0.00
90-180 0.03 0.00
0-180 5510.81 100.00
Total Luminaire E�ciency = 100.00%
Zone Lumens % Luminaire
200
300
400
cd/klm η = 100%
C0 - C180 C90 - C270
0° 15° 30°
45°
60°
75°
90°
105°105°
90°
75°
60°
45°
30° 15° 0°
200
300
400
cd/klm η = 100%
C0 - C180 C90 - C270
0° 15° 30°
45°
60°
75°
90°
105°105°
90°
75°
60°
45°
30° 15° 0°
200
300
400
500
cd/klm η = 100%
C0 - C180 C90 - C270
0° 15° 30°
45°
60°
75°
90°
105°105°
90°
75°
60°
45°
30° 15° 0°
SLIM WALL PACK (SWP)
mynaturaLED®  |  mynaturaled.com  | 909-930-6868© 2017 Plusrite® USA
All rights reserved.
7310
5 of 5
Slim Wall Pack
Package
Product Dimension
 4.21” (106.9mm)
4.21”
(106.9mm)
4.65” (118.11mm)
Knuckle
mount
Slip Fitter
* Applies to ADA (Americans with Disabilities Act) Standard
Swivel
Bracket
 7.04” (178.8mm)
2.95”
(74.93mm)
3.25”
(82.55mm)
4.68” (118.8mm)
5.47”
(138.9mm) 1.37”
34.8mm
2
Package
(Master)
SWP
Weight: 5.45-lbs
5.
25
” (
13
3.
3m
m
)
6.30”
(160mm)
7.
87
” (
19
9.
9m
m
)
4”
 (1
01
.6
m
m
)
4.75”
(120.6mm)
Mounting Accessories
SLIM WALL PACK (SWP)